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Asian International Children’s Film Festival 2023  

-Result of 12th Preliminary In-Country Contest in Cambodia- 

 
The 12th Preliminary In-Country Contest in Cambodia for the “Asian International 

Children’s Film Festival 2023” was successfully held on Monday, 9 October 2023 at the 

Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC).  

 

This preliminary contest was organized by the Embassy of Japan in Cambodia in 

cooperation with the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport and CJCC. The theme of the 

films this year is “What I want”. 13 films by high school students were pre-selected and 

screened at the contest.  

 

This Festival started in Japan in 2007, and since then, it has been organized every 

year. Cambodian students have been invited to this Festival since 2009. This year, 9 

Students of the 3 winning groups from Cambodia (see below) will be invited to Japan under 

the “Japan-East Asia Network of Exchange for Students and Youths” 2023 program 

(JENESYS 2023). They will participate in the final round of the Festival as representatives 

of Cambodia together with students from Japan, other ASEAN countries, and Timor-Leste, 

in Minami Awaji City, Hyogo Prefecture, Japan on 16 December 2023.  

 

We hope that the Cambodian students will be successful in the Festival and enjoy 

building up friendship with other participants.  



The 3 films selected in the In-Country Contest and nominated to the final round 

 

Prize Name of students Title of films Name of high schools 

1st 

Ms. Rath Yaroo 

What I want 
Pich Chenda High School 

(Battambang) 
Ms. Pov Sovannaroth 

Mr. Nov Terayu 

2nd 

Ms. Sem Sreyleap 

What I want is 

not just for 

myself 

Net Yang High School 

(Battambang) 
Ms. Sambath Pheana 

Ms. Leng Chansreyneang 

3rd 

Mr. Chum Monyratanak 

 

What I truly 

wanted 

Sovannaphumi School 

(Takeo) 
Mr. Chhunpan Somethkolboth 

Mr. San Maovisal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For further information, please contact the Culture and Information Section of the 

Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161 (1121) or email to info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp. 

 

  
Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia  

Tel: 023 217 161 
Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp 

Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp 

Group photo of 3 winning groups and judges 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរត័៌មាន 

 
 

លេខៈ 35 PR-23/EoJ                     ថ្ងៃទ១ី១ ខខតុលា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣ 
 

ម្សោប្េរភារយនតរ៉ុមារអនតរជាតិអាេ៉ុឆី្ន ាំ២០២៣ 
ការប្បរតួវគ្គពារ់រណាត លផ្តត ច់ប្រ័ប្តរន៉ុងប្បសទេរម្ព៉ុជា  

 
 

 ការប្រកួតវគ្គពាក់កណ្តា េផ្តា ច់ប្រ័ប្តកនុងប្រលទសកម្ពុជាលេកីទី១២ ថ្ៃម្លោប្សរភារយៃាកុមារអៃារជាតិអាសុី
ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣ បាៃប្រប្រឹតាលៅលោយលជាគ្ជយ័លៅថ្ងៃចៃទ ទ០ី៩ ខខតុលា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣ លៅម្ជឈម្ណ្ឌ េសហប្រតរិតាិការ 
កម្ពុជា-ជរ ុៃ (CJCC)។ 
 

ការប្រកួតលៃេះ ប្តូវបាៃលរៀរចាំល ងីលោយស្ថា ៃទូតជរ ុៃប្រចាំប្រេះរាជាណ្តចប្កកម្ពុជា សហការជាម្យួប្កសងួ
អរ់រ ាំ យុវជៃ ៃិងកឡីា ៃងិCJCC។ ប្រធាៃរទខែេប្តូវរកប្ស្ថយកនុងឆ្ន ាំលៃេះគ្«ឺអវីខែេខ្ុ ាំចង់បាៃ (What I want)»។ 
មាៃភារយៃាចាំៃៃួ១៣លរឿងខែេផេិតលោយសិសសវទិាេ័យប្តូវបាៃលប្ជីសលរសី សប្មារ់ការប្រកតួវគ្គពាកក់ណ្តា េ 
ផ្តា ច់ប្រ័ប្តលៃេះ។ 

 
ម្លោប្សរភារយៃាលៃេះ បាៃចរ់លផាមី្លៅប្រលទសជរ ុៃតាំងរីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៧ម្កលម្លេះ លហយីចរ់តាំងរីលរេ

ល េះម្ក គ្មឺ្លោប្សរលៃេះបាៃចរ់លផាមី្ប្បាររធល ងីជាលរៀងរាេ់ឆ្ន ាំ។ ចាំខណ្កសសិាៃុសិសសកម្ពុជាវញិប្តូវបាៃអល ជ្ ីញ
លអាយចូេរមួ្កនុងម្លោប្សរលៃេះតាំងរីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៩។ ឆ្ន ាំលៃេះ សិសស៣ប្កុម្ខែេមាៃចាំៃួៃសរុរ៩រូរ (ល ម្ េះមាៃភាជ រ់លៅ
តរាងខាងលប្កាម្) ៃឹងប្តូវបាៃអល ជ្ ីញលៅកាៃ់ប្រលទសជរ ុៃ លប្កាម្កម្មវធិីJENESYS2023 ជាម្ួយសិសសម្ករីរណ្តា
ប្រលទសអាស្ថ៊ា ៃទាំង១០ ប្រម្ទាំង ទីម្័រខាងលកតី សប្មារ់វគ្គផ្តា ច់ប្រ័ប្តលៅទីប្កងុម្ណិ្តម្ិ អាវ ជិ លខតាហយូហគុ ប្រលទស
ជរ ុៃ លៅថ្ងៃទ១ី៦ ខខធនូ ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣។ 

 
លយងីសងឃមឹ្ថាសសិសកម្ពុជាៃងឹទទួេបាៃលជាគ្ជ័យលៅកនុងកម្មវធិីម្លោប្សរខាងមុ្ខលៃេះ   ប្រម្ទាំង

សរាយរកីរាយកស្ថងម្ិតាភារជាម្ួយអនកចូេរមួ្ែថ្ទលទៀត។  



លរឿងខលីចាំៃួៃ៣លរឿងខែេបាៃលប្ជីសលរសីចូេរមួ្កនុងវគ្គផ្តា ច់ប្រ័ប្តថ្ៃម្លោប្សរភារយៃាកុមារអៃារជាតិអាសុី ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣ 
មាៃែូចខាងលប្កាម្៖ 
 
ប្កមុ្ជយ័លាភី ល ម្ េះជយ័លាភី ចាំណ្ងលជីងលរឿង   វទិាេ័យ 

លេខ១ 
លរកខ រ ីរា ត់ យ រ   ូ

អវីខែេខ្ុ ាំចង់បាៃ 
វទិាេ័យលរប្ជចិ ា  
(លខតាបាត់ែាំរង) លរកខ រ ីលៅ សុវណ្តា រតៃ ៍

លរកខជៃ លៅ ងិរា យុ 

លេខ២ 
លរកខ រ ីសុមិ្ ប្សីលេៀរ អវីខែេខ្ុ ាំចង់បាៃ

ម្ិៃខម្ៃសប្មារ់ខត
ខលួៃឯង 

វទិាេ័យលៃតយ ង ់
(លខតាបាត់ែាំរង) 

លរកខ រ ីសម្បតាិ ភាណ្ត 
លរកខ រ ីល ង ចៃ់ប្ស ីង 

លេខ៣ 
លរកខជៃ ជុាំ មុ្ៃីរតៃៈ អវីខែេខ្ុ ាំចង់បាៃ

រិតប្បាកែ 
ស្ថលាលរៀៃសុវណ្ាភូម្ ិ
(លខតាតខកវ) លរកខជៃ ឈុៃបា ៃ់ សុលម្ធកុេរុតា 

លរកខជៃ សៃ ល  វសិ្ថេ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
សប្មារ់រត័៌មាៃរខៃាម្សូម្ទក់ទងម្កកាៃ់ខផនកវរបធម្៌ ៃិងរ័ត៌មាៃថ្ៃស្ថា ៃទូតជរ ុៃ តម្រយៈទូរសរ័ទលេខ 

០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (១១២១) ឬ អុីខម្ េ info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។ 
 

  

 
ស្ថា ៃទូតជរ ុៃប្រចាំប្រេះរាជាណ្តចប្កកម្ពុជា 

លេខទាំ កទ់ាំៃង: 023 217 161 
អីុខម្ េ: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp, 

លគ្ហទាំរ័រផលូ វការ: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp 

រូរងតជាប្កុម្ររស់ប្កុម្ជ័យលាភី៣ប្កុម្ ៃិងគ្ណ្ៈកម្មការោក់រិៃទុ 
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